

MORGAN COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE (MSW) ACCEPTANCE POLICY - SHORT FORM

- A. **MSW Acceptance Policy** household, institutional, and commercial for non-hazardous waste generated in Morgan County only.
 - 1. Except those items specifically excluded:
 - a. ALL tires
 - b. Wet cell batteries
 - c. Rechargeable batteries
 - d. Large appliances
 - e. Mattresses
 - f. Automobile bodies
 - g. Large bulky items
 - h. Combustion renderings
 - i. Televisions and Electronics
- B. **"Non-MSW" (Special Waste)** All waste not defined elsewhere herein including industrial, agricultural, <u>construction/demolition</u> renovation, combustion renderings (ash etc.), buildings or mobile homes, and exploration-production (E&P) wastes.
 - 1. The following items will be accepted on special fee schedule from county residents only and may require separation:
 - a. All tires
 - b. Wet cell batteries
 - c. Rechargeable batteries
 - d. Large appliances
 - e. Mattresses
 - f. Automobile bodies
 - g. Large bulky items
 - h. Televisions and Electronics
 - 2. Non-MSW accepted or rejected upon application and following special review and approval at higher than standard rates depending upon level of disposal problem caused by specific items.
 - 3. No "on-demand" acceptance of these wastes.
- C. Waste from out of county generators will be assessed a surcharge.
- D. Radio Active Materials not accepted.
- E. Hazardous Waste not accepted.
- F. Asbestos Waste Friable and Non-friable not accepted.
- G. Liquid Waste not accepted.
- H. Sludge not accepted.

Contractual arrangements/good faith acceptance with commercial and regular users will minimize inspection costs. See complete Morgan County Solid Waste Acceptance policy at: <u>www.co.morgan.co.us</u> under Departments – Solid Waste Mgmt.

Morgan County reserves the right to refuse any and all wastes, whether they be hazardous or non-hazardous! Acceptance policy subject to change upon published notice.

Morgan County Government . 21448 County Road 22. P.O. Box 189. Fort Morgan, CO 80701 . (970)867-9713